

**Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 1a - Site)**

**Location:** Apex, NC

**Owner:** Wake County Public Schools

**Bid Opening:** November 21, 2023, 3:00pm



**Bid Package:** 3110 - Grading

Bidder	Carolina Sunrock Corporation	Faulconer Construction Company, Inc	Fred Smith Company	Sullivan Eastern, Inc.	Conti Civil, LLC	Rifenburg Construction, Inc.	Triangle Grading & Paving	Hine Sitework Inc.	Morgan Corp				
Base Bid	NO BID	11,599,660	12,427,000	12,833,000	14,263,442	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID				
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A								
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment		↓	↓	↓	↓								
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment													
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment													
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System													
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System													
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment													
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls													
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software													
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software													
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software													
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core													
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls						↓	↓	↓	↓				
Addenda acknowledged						1-4	1-4	1-4	1-4				
Clarifications		1-9	1-9	1-9	1-9								
Bid Signature		✓	✓	✓	✓								
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓	✓	✓	✓								
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓	✓	✓	✓								

**Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 1a - Site)**

**Location:** Apex, NC

**Owner:** Wake County Public Schools

**Bid Opening:** November 21, 2023, 3:00pm



**Bid Package:** 3210 – Asphalt Paving

Bidder	Carolina Sunrock Corporation	Falconer Construction Company, Inc	Fred Smith Company	Sullivan Eastern, Inc.	Conti Civil, LLC	Rifenburg Construction, Inc.	Triangle Grading & Paving	Hine Sitework Inc.	Morgan Corp	S.T Wooten Corp			
Base Bid	737,825	NO BID	1,054,815	1,013,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices	N/A		N/A	N/A									
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment	↓		↓	↓									
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment													
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment													
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System													
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System													
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment													
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls													
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software													
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software													
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software													
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core													
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls		↓				↓	↓						
Addenda acknowledged		1-4				1-4	1-4						
Clarifications	1-9		1-9	1-9									
Bid Signature	✓		✓	✓									
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓		✓	✓									
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓		✓	✓									

**Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 1a - Site)**

**Location:** Apex, NC

**Owner:** Wake County Public Schools

**Bid Opening:** November 21, 2023, 3:00pm



**Bid Package:** 3300 – Site Utilities

Bidder	Carolina Civilworks, Inc.	Faulconer Construction Company, Inc	Fred Smith Company	Sullivan Eastern, Inc.	Conti Civil, LLC	Pipeline Utilities, Inc	Triangle Grading & Paving	Hine Sitework Inc.	Morgan Corp	
Base Bid	2,021,245	NO BID	NO BID	3,073,000	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices	N/A			N/A						
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment	↓			↓						
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment										
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment										
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System										
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System										
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment										
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls										
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software										
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software										
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software										
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core										
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls		↓				↓				
Addenda acknowledged		1-4				1-4				
Clarifications	1-9			1-9						
Bid Signature	✓			✓						
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)	✓			✓						
Bid Bond Attached and Signed	✓			✓						

**Project Name: E53 Pleasant Plains Elementary School (Release 1a - Site)**

**Location:** Apex, NC

**Owner:** Wake County Public Schools

**Bid Opening:** November 21, 2023, 3:00pm



**Bid Package:** 3100 – Turnkey Site

Bidder	Carolina Sunrock Corporation	Faulconer Construction Company, Inc	Fred Smith Company	Sullivan Eastern, Inc.	Conti Civil, LLC	Rifenburg Construction, Inc.	Triangle Grading & Paving	Hine Sitework Inc.	Morgan Corp
Base Bid	NO BID	14,809,020	14,615,000	15,383,000	17,598,442	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
Alternate 1 Single Source Hardware Devices		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Alternate 2 Single Source Fire Alarm Equipment		↓	↓	↓	↓				
Alternate 3 Single Source Security Equipment									
Alternate 4 Single Source Web Based Controls Equipment									
Alternate 5 Single Source S2 Access Control System									
Alternate 6 Single Source CCTV Surveillance System									
Alternate 7 Single Source Food Service Equipment									
Alternate 8 Hydraulic Elevator Controls									
Alternate 9 Single Source Controls Software									
Alternate 10 Provide 3 Year Maintenance Agreement for Niagara 4 Software									
Alternate 11 Extend Maintenance (1 year) Agreement for Niagara 4 Software									
Alternate 12 Copper core transformer in lieu of aluminum core									
Alternate 13 Single Source Platform Dimmers and Controls									
Addenda acknowledged						1-4	1-4	1-4	1-4
Clarifications		1-9	1-9	1-9	1-9				
Bid Signature		✓	✓	✓	✓				
MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages)		✓	✓	✓	✓				
Bid Bond Attached and Signed		✓	✓	✓	✓				